TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
02/15/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elsevier, Inc.		04/28/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American College of Cardiology Foundation
Street Address:	9111 Old Georgetown Road
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814-1699
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2804456	CARDIOSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)298-6003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-298-6002

Email: Idunner@dunnerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Dunner

Address Line 1: 1010 Wisconsin Ave, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 660

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C., DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Dunner
Signature:	/Lisa A. Dunner/
Date:	05/02/2005

900023941 TRADEMARK REEL: 003076 FRAME: 0798 Total Attachments: 1

source=Cardiosource TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003076 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 05/02/2005

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elsevier Inc., a New York corporation with a place of business at 360 Park Avenue South, New York, New York 10010-1710 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. trademark Registration No. 2,804,456 for the mark CARDIOSOURCE ("Mark");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a "Transition Agreement and Amendment to Services and Licenses Agreements," dated February 15, 2005, between Assignor and the American College of Cardiology Foundation, a District of Columbia nonprofit corporation with a place of business at 9111 Old Georgetown Road, Bethesda, Maryland 20814-1699 ("Assignee"), Assignee has previously acquired all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to effect the assignment of the Mark with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

N C W, T H E R E F O R E, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, nunc pro tune, as a present acknowledgement of what has previously transpired, all right, attle and interest in and to the Mark, along with the goodwill associated therewith, effective as of February 15, 2005.

EL SELUER INC

	Landing Special W. L. L. and S. S. And B. S. Section 19
Ву;	Manh Loce
~	Mark L. Seeley
Title:	\mathcal{O}
	Vice President and General Counse
Date:	April 28, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003076 FRAME: 0800